

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4913 OF 2012

(For prel. haering)

TAMIL NADU GEN. & DISTR. CORP. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GMR POWER PVT.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and I.A. No.1/12 for permission to change the appellant's name in the memo of parties and office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Debjyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Faisal Sherwani, Adv.
Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs. Mannik Karanjawala, Adv.
for M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is admitted for hearing.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER