

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4913/2012
TAMIL NADU GEN. & DISTR. CORP. LTD. Appellant(s)
VERSUS
M/S GMR POWER PVT.LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 18/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aakanksha Nehra,Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anmol Chandan,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Bari,Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant shall be at liberty to file the statement of case within a period of 45 days, if any.

The learned counsel for the respondents has stated that he does not need to file the statement of case. This is taken on record.

List again on 7.5.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.03.19
12:19:39 CET
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG